COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING

 Wednesday, November 5, 2008 
Members Present: Michael Escott, Deborah Francois, Nane Ghazaryan, 

Jared Greenfield, Robert Hassel, Eve Kim, Jaclyn Marchionni, Gregg Morris, Christian Ramsay, Michael Schleifer, Amanda Tang, Clay Williams

      Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting College Association representative)

         A quorum having been met, the meeting was called to order.
Items were taken out of agenda order to accommodate group representatives who were present to answer College Association questions regarding their agenda items.

Written Proxies: Nane Ghazaryan to Eve Kim upon leaving meeting prior to adjournment.
                        Eve Kim to Jared Greenfield upon leaving meeting prior to adjournment.   
1. Approval of  the October 22, 2008 Minutes – unanimously approved
2. Budgets
EARMARK

GSA Departmental



 400.00
unanimously approved
Performing Arts-Clubs


      $20,839.20
unanimously approved
Performing Arts-Individuals

      $28,358.21
unanimously approved

Student Activities



           $270.00
unanimously approved

USG Clubs



      $21,425.00
unanimously approved
WHCS




      $65,439.20
tabled



*5
GSA Clubs
Anti-Racist Collective



$400.00
unanimously approved
Graduate Anthropology Club


$400.00
unanimously approved
MA Student Organization



$155.00
unanimously approved
Performing Arts Individuals
Ahmed Alabaca(IN19)



$800.00
unanimously approved
Amanda Kim(In30)



$300.00
unanimously approved
Amir Minder(IN25)



$300.00
unanimously approved
Amy Roberts(IN5)



$800.00
unanimously approved
Anne-Michelle Toussaint(In32)


$347.18
unanimously approved
Anthony Mancilla(IN34)



$500.40
unanimously approved
Catherine Sciarretto(IN18)


$300.00
unanimously approved
Christina Lio(IN49)



$150.00
unanimously approved
Eliana Kissner(In13)



$750.00
unanimously approved
Eliza Damasco(IN9)



$800.00
unanimously approved
Feliciano Flores(In16)


         $1,500.00
unanimously approved
Fernando Morillo(IN10)



$297.18
unanimously approved
Frank Lugo(IN42)




$300.00
unanimously approved
Janice Rosario(In21)



$324.30
unanimously approved
Jaqueline Drewett
(IN33)



$324.30
unanimously approved
Jennifer Jenkins(In23)



$500.00
unanimously approved
Jessica S. Acevedo(IN35)



$400.00
unanimously approved
John Bishow-Semevolos(In27)


$300.00
unanimously approved
Julieanna Gray(IN14)


         $1,500.00
unanimously approved
Julio Pallerio(In28)



$300.00
unanimously approved
Katherine Balton(In20)



$350.00
unanimously approved
Katherine Gore(IN7)



$350.00
unanimously approved
Katherine Rojan(IN40)



$400.00
unanimously approved
Karen Lin(IN1)




$800.00
unanimously approved
Karen Svares(IN37)



$500.00
unanimously approved
Kelly Cantoral(IN17)



$200.00
unanimously approved
Kobik Gordon(In31)



$350.00
unanimously approved
Krista Saint-Dic(IN41)



$400.00
unanimously approved
Kristen Keim(IN38)



$324.30
unanimously approved
Laura Rekuc(In22)



$400.00
unanimously approved
Lucas Gath(IN43)




$300.00
unanimously approved
Nicolle White(IN12)



$400.00
unanimously approved
Matthew Klauser(IN4)



$750.00
unanimously approved
Miles Adgate(In26)



$500.00
unanimously approved
Melissa West(IN6)



$300.00
unanimously approved
Olsi Gjeci(IN24)




$400.00
unanimously approved
Phillip Lanzetta(IN8)



$350.00
unanimously approved
Rebecca Imaizumi(IN11)

                     $1,500.00
unanimously approved
Ruomi Lee Hampel(IN36)


$500.00
unanimously approved
Sable Rivera(IN47)



$500.00
unanimously approved
Sarah Taylor(IN2)




$500.00
unanimously approved
Siomara Bridges(IN15)



$350.00
unanimously approved
Susanna Barry(IN46)



$350.00
unanimously approved
Tahirah Moore(IN48)



$324.28
unanimously approved
Tiffany Ferguson(In45)



$400.00
unanimously approved
Tristan Walker(IN44)



$300.00
unanimously approved
Tunisia Mitchell(IN50)



$800.00
unanimously approved
Tyler Ribble(IN29)



$500.00
unanimously approved
Publications

Fashion Inc



          $5,400.00
unanimously approved
Roosevelt Institution


          $6,000.00
unanimously approved
Students’ Nurses Notes


        $10,500.00
unanimously approved
Twenty-Two



          $8,000.00
unanimously approved
Very Creative People Magazine

          $5,200.00
tabled



*3
USG Clubs
Aggregate Student Criticism


$1,300.00
tabled



*4
American Red Cross Club


$1,000.00
unanimously approved
Geo Club





$3,500.00
unanimously approved
German Club




$1,530.00
unanimously approved
Haitian Students Association


$4,750.00
unanimously approved
*1
Hunter Theatre Company



$3,000.00
unanimously approved
*2
Island Rhythms




$4,375.00
unanimously approved
Pilipinos Of Hunter College


$3,300.00
unanimously approved
Physics&Astronomy Club


$1000.00
unanimously approved
LATE SUBMISSIONS
Hunter Anonymous



$12,000.00
unanimously approved
David Gettens(IN52)



     $500.00
unanimously approved
Saskia Hochschild(IN53)



     $500.00
unanimously approved


Stephen Vasquez(IN51)



     $600.00
unanimously approved
Intervarsity Christian Fellowship


  $3,800.00
unanimously approved
National Student 




     $385.00
unanimously approved
Speech-Language-Hearing Association








3.
     Line Transfer/Budget Modification
3. Line Transfers

GSA Special Projects



    $300.00
unanimously approved
LATE SUBMISSIONS

5. Budget Modification
GSA Departmental



    $155.00
unanimously approved
GSA Special Projects



 $1,905.00
unanimously approved
Media Board




 $3,850.00
unanimously approved
LATE SUBMISSIONS
Foto Club





    $100.00
unanimously approved
     6.       Income Earned
Hostos Puerto Rican Club



      $49.80
unanimously approved
LATE SUBMISSIONS

Hostos Puerto Rican Club


      $56.00
unanimously approved
Old Business

Pre-Health Post-Bacc Community

  $2,400.00
unanimously approved



New Business  - none
A motion was made, seconded and unanimously approved to adjourn.









Respectfully submitted,









Mary L. Michael 

NOTES:

1. Haitian Students Association - Haitian Students Association – budget-  a motion was made, seconded and passed unanimously to approve this budget with the following revision: $200.00 from 2 air purifiers will go to the air conditioner. 

2. Hunter Theatre Company – budget – a motion was made, seconded and passed unanimously to approve  this budget with the stipulation that the theatre tickets  are first come first served, with the understanding that the same person can sign up for only one show, unless there are tickets remaining after the call to sing up and that the four club officers may only attend one show each.
3. Very Creative People Magazine – budget – a motion was made and seconded that this budget be approved with the stipulation that each issue must include at least 12 pages. Discussion on the motion took place. The motion was withdrawn

A second motion was made, seconded and unanimously approved to table the budget until a club representative could attend a College Association meeting to clarify this budget.

4. Aggregate Student Criticism – budget – a motion was made, seconded and passed unanimously to table the budget until a club representative could attend a College Association meeting to clarify this budget.

5. WHCS – budget – a motion was made, seconded and unanimously approved to limit the per person refreshment costs in this budget to $8.00 per person.

WHCS – budget – a motion was made, second and unanimously passed to table this budget pending the following:  
Until Keith Scoponich, Paulina Frias and Roman Kolomisky and anyone else they wish to invite attend the November 19, 2008 College Association meeting with: 

· written job descriptions for each position 

· revised list or written explanation of the need for all budgeted equipment 

· list of anticipated broadcast dates 

· written list of what outreach efforts have been made to students to participate in the operation of the Radio Station

· College Association will provide a written inventory to be reviewed 

· College Association will provide the budgets for the last 3 years for reference 

· College Association is notifying the Radio Station that a motion to limit the per person refreshment costs in the presented budget to $8.00 was passed

